ration Number (पंजीकरण	DGSDM/R/2019/80073	Date of Receipt	13/05/2019
संख्या) :		(प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	on the section of the
Transferred From (से स्थानांतरित):	Directorate General of Goods and Service Tax Inte Reference Number : DGCEI/R/2019/50010	elligence on 13/05/2019	With
Remarks(टिप्पणी) :	Pertains to your office.		
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Name (नाम) :	ANKIT AGARWAL	Gender (लिंग) :	Male
Address (पता) :	E BLOCK HOUSE NO 123, NEAR PVR SAKE	ET, South Delhi, Pin:110	017
State (राज्य) :		Country (देश) :	India
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	Details not provided .	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	lifetrix@gmail.com		
Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban) :	Details not provided	Education Status :	Details not provided
Requester Letter Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian
	0 (Received by Directorate General of Goods and Service Tax Intelligence) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)	Payment Gateway
Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	SANDEEP DEWAN		
formation Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	I want to know the details on a monthly basis from way bill transactions under HSN code 5201. I wan wise and monthly basis. Please include the details o under bales/MT/KGS separately.	t to know this information	n in a state
Original RTI Text (मूल आरटीआई पाठ):	I want to know the details on a monthly basis from way bill transactions under HSN code 5201. I wan wise and monthly basis. Please include the details o under bales/MT/KGS separately.	t to know this informatic	n in a state
and the second of the second o	Print Save Close	The second secon	





Most Urgent **RTI Matter** 

भारत सरकार

**GOVERNMENT OF INDIA** प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यातय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर , कोलकाता क्षेत्र

CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KO5LKATA ZONE केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, दूसरा तल, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. वी. कानेवटर, कोलकाता - 700 107

GST Bhawan (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor), 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata - 700 107

Phone No. 033-2441-6797/6842: Fax No. 033- 2441-6834/6798

F. No. V (30)136/Pr. CCO/CGST&CX/RTI/June/Kol/2019

10042-48

Date:07.06.2019

То The CPIO. Office of the Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata North, Kolkata South, Howrah, Haldia, Bolpur, Siliguri Commissionerates. Kolkata Zone.

Sub: RTI Application dated 13.05.2019 filed by Shri Ankit Agarwal under Right to Information Act 2005 -reg.

Registration application having herewith RTI an Please find enclosed DGSDM/R/2019/80073 dated 13.05.2019, which has been transferred to this office vide letter under C.No.IV/28/04/2015-Systems(S) dated 27.05.2019 by the Assistant Director/CPIO, Ministry of Finance, Deptt. Of Revenue, Office of the Additional Director General Directorate of Systems, Chennai. The application was received at this end on 06.06.2019 and has subsequently been registered at this office vide Regn. No.135/RTI/CGST/CC/ KOL/2019 dated 07.06.2019.

Since the information is not available with the Office of Pr. CCO & CCA, Kolkata, the application is being transferred to your office under section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005. You are requested to furnish the information on all the points, directly to the RTI applicant under intimation to this office.

Encl: As Above.

(B. Bhowmick)

CPIO & Assitant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata Zone





MINISTRY OF FINANCE / DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL

DIRECTORATE OF SYSTEMS

26/1, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI-600 034

C.No.IV/28/04/2015-Systems(S)

Dated: 27-05.2019 A (VYWEETER SHOW er. Chief Commissioner's Office (Remin.)

मी,जी,एस.टी एवं सी एक्का CG\$Y & CX

घोलकाता होत्र, कोलकासा/Kolkata Zone, Kolkata भवात्री को सावापन के बिना गांव किया Reselved Without Variacetton of Contents

To

Central Public Information Officer, O/O PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS & SERVICES TAX, 6 JUN 2019

(KOLKATA ZONE), 2ND FLOOR, GST BHAVAN, 180 SHANTI PALLY, R.B.

CONNECTOR, KOLKATA – 700107

Madam/Sir,

Sub: Transfer of RTI application filed by Shri Ankit Agarwal under RTI Act, 2005 - Reg.

Please find enclosed copy of letter in file No.IV(34)03/RTI/2018-Sys/1873 dated 16.05.2018 (received in this office on 23.05.19) from Directorate General of Systems & Data Management, Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Customs, New Delhi, on the above subject.

On verification of the above RTI application, it is observed that the data related to information sought vide the said RTI application is not available in this Directorate. The same may be available with your office as the subject matter of the RTI application pertains to your office. Therefore, the said RTI application is being transferred to your office under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 with a request to furnish the desired information directly to the applicant under intimation to this office.

It is requested to please examine the matter and take necessary action in accordance with the provisions contained in the RTI Act, 2005. If any part of information sought is available/falls under the jurisdiction of any office, the same may please be further transferred to the Public Authority to which the subject matter pertains.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above.

(T. INIGO)

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR / CPIO

Copy to

Shri Sandeep Dewan, CRIO / Deputy Director,

O/o Directorate General of Systems & Data Management,

4th& 5th Floors, Hotel Samrat, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi - 110 021.

(2) Shri Ankit Agarwal, E Block, House No. 123, Near PVR Saket, South Delhi, Pin: 110017

dated .- 14.06.2019

3 JUN 2019

(h) (h) NATION TAX MARKET

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF KOLKATA SOUTH CGST& CX: ROLKATA GST BHAWAN: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 180, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD: SHANTIPALLY: KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)95/RTI/HQ/S/ CGST & CX/Kol/2019/S6S3-64 Dated: 13. 06. 2019

The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner,

/Park Street/Ballygunge/Bhowanipur/Taratala-I/Taratala-II/Rashbehari/Tollygunge/Behala/Joka/Budge Budge/Maheshtala/Bishnupur Division,

Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate.

Sir/Madam,

Subject: RTI application dated 13.05.2019 filed by Shri Ankit Agarwal, under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

Enclosed please find herewith a copy of RTI application having Registration No. DGSDM/R/2019/80073 dated 13.05.2019 filed by Shri Ankit Agarwal, E Block, House No. 123, Near PVR Saket, South Delhi – Pin - 110017, received at this end on 11.06.2019 which was forwarded by CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone vide F. No. V(30)136/CGST & Cx/Pr.CCO/RTI/June/2019/Kol/10043-48 dated 07.06.2019. The same was registered at this end vide Registration No. 33/RTI/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2019.

As the information sought for in this application may be available with your end, the RTI application is transferred to you under Section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005. You are requested to provide the desired information of the said RTI application directly to the applicant subject to the provisions of RTI Act, 2005 and rules made thereunder, within the stipulated period with a copy each to the CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone and the undersigned.

Please treat the matter as time bound.

Encls: 02(Two sheets)

Yours faithfully,

(Dinabandhu Sai)

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI)
Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate, Kolkata.

C.No. As above

Dated:

Copy forwarded to: - The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata with reference to letter under F.No. V(30)136/CGST & Cx/Pr.CCO/RTI/June/2019/Kol/10043-48 dated 07.06.2019 for information. (without enclusre)

(Dinabandhu Sai)

CPIO/& Assistant Commissioner (RTI)
Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate, Kolkata

1RNO-103 14.06.19



# OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX R. T. I., TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMISSIONERATE GST BHAWAN, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. - 424 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/ Tolly/CGST/KS/2018

Dated:- 14.06.2019

To
The Superintendent
Range-I/II/III/IV & V
Tollygunge Division
Kolkata South CGST & CX Comm'te.

Sub. :- RTI application dated 13.05.2019 filed by Shri Ankit Agarwal, under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

Enclosed please find herewith the copy of a R. T. I. application having Regn. No. DGSDM/R/2019/80073 dated 13.05.2019 filed by Shri Ankit Agarwal, E-Block, House No. 123, Near PVR Saket, South Delhi - 110017 under Right to Information Act, 2005 which was subsequently registered at this office vide Regn. No. 42/RTI/CGST & CX/Tolly/Kol-South/2019 dated 14.06.2019.

In this regard, you are requested to provide the desired reports/Information as early as possible.

Enclo. :- As above (01 Sheet).

Deln-p.

ole

(D. DAS) 14/00/1

Superintendent (RTI)
Tollygunge CGST & CX Division
Kolkata South Commissionerate
Kolkata

Depticolis

July 19



### OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX R. T. I., TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMISSIONERATE **GST BHAWAN, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. - 424** 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/ Tolly/CGST/KS/2018 / / 8 / 24

Dated:- 19.06.2019

To Shri Ankit Agarwal E-Block, House No. 123 Near PVR Saket South Delhi - 110017.

Sir,

Sub. :- RTI application dated 13.05.2019 filed by Shri Ankit Agarwal, under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

Please refer to your RTI application dated 13.05.2019 on the above mentioned subject. The reply of the said RTI application is furnished below:

Information sought for in respect of	Reply
Details of E-way bill transaction under	No information is available in this division.
HSN code 5201 from October 2018 to April 2019.	

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an Appeal within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before the 1st Appellate Authority, the Additional Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate at GST Bhawan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.

**CPIO & Assistant Commissionerate (RTI)** Tollygunge CGST & CX Division

Kolkata South Commissionerate.



## OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX R. T. I., TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMISSIONERATE GST BHAWAN, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. - 424 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018

Dated:- 19.06.2019

To Shri Ankit Agarwal E-Block, House No. 123 Near PVR Saket South Delhi – 110017.

Sir,

Sub. :- RTI application dated 13.05.2019 filed by Shri Ankit Agarwal, under Right to Information Act, 2005 -- reg.

Please refer to your RTI application dated 13.05.2019 on the above mentioned subject. The reply of the said RTI application is furnished below:

Information sought for in respect of	Reply
Details of E-way bill transaction under	No information is available in this division.
HSN code 5201 from October 2018 to	
April 2019.	

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an Appeal within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before the 1<sup>st</sup> Appellate Authority, the Additional Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate at GST Bhawan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.

Yours faithfully,

34.1-

(ZAINAB SAYEED)

CPIO & Assistant Commissionerate (RTI)
Tollygunge CGST & CX Division
Kolkata South Commissionerate.

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018

Dated:- 19.06.2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone.

2) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI), Kolkata South CGST & CX Comm'te.

(ZAINAB SAYEED)

CPIO & Assistant Commissionerate (RTI)
Tollygunge CGST & CX Division
Kolkata South Commissionerate.



### OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX R. T. I., TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMISSIONERATE GST BHAWAN, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. - 424 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018

Dated:- 19.06.2019

To Shri Ankit Agarwal E-Block, House No. 123 Near PVR Saket South Delhi – 110017.

Sir,

Sub. :- RTI application dated 13.05.2019 filed by Shri Ankit Agarwal, under Right to Information Act, 2005 – reg.

Please refer to your RTI application dated 13.05.2019 on the above mentioned subject. The reply of the said RTI application is furnished below:

Information sought for in respect of	Reply
Details of E-way bill transaction under HSN code 5201 from October 2018 to	No information is available in this division.
April 2019.	

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an Appeal within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before the 1<sup>st</sup> Appellate Authority, the Additional Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate at GST Bhawan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.

Yours faithfully,

SA 1-

(ZAINAB SAYEED)

CPIO & Assistant Commissionerate (RTI)
Tollygunge CGST & CX Division
Kolkata South Commissionerate.

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018

Dated:- 19.06.2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone.

The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI), Kolkata South CGST & CX Comm'te.

(ZAINA'B SAYEED)

CPIO & Assistant Commissionerate (RTI)
Tollygunge CGST & CX Division
Kolkata South Commissionerate.



### OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX R. T. I., TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMISSIONERATE GST BHAWAN, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. - 424 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/ Tolly/CGST/KS/2018

Dated:- 19.06.2019

To Shri Ankit Agarwal E-Block, House No. 123 Near PVR Saket South Delhi – 110017.

Sir,

Sub. :- RTI application dated 13.05.2019 filed by Shri Ankit Agarwal, under Right to Information Act, 2005 – reg.

Please refer to your RTI application dated 13.05.2019 on the above mentioned subject. The reply of the said RTI application is furnished below:

Information sought for in respect of	Reply
Details of E-way bill transaction under HSN code 5201 from October 2018 to	No information is available in this division.
April 2019.	

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an Appeal within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before the 1<sup>st</sup> Appellate Authority, the Additional Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate at GST Bhawan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.

(ZAINAB SAYEED)

CPIO & Assistant Commissionerate (RTI)
Tollygunge CGST & CX Division
Kolkata South Commissionerate.

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018

Dated:- 19.06.2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone.

2) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI), Kolkata South CGST & CX Comm'te.

CPIO & Assistant Commissionerate (RTI)
Tollygunge CGST & CX Division
Kolkata South Commissionerate.